

SC 873-2024
STATE Vs. ASHWINI TIWARI
FIR no. 481/2024
(PREM NAGAR)

16.01.2025

One regular stenographer as well as regular Addl. PP are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused in person on summons with ld. Counsel
Sh. Hemant Kumar.
Complainant Mukesh is also present on notice.
IO not present.

Accused persons are charge sheeted without arrest. Therefore, they are admitted to bail on furnishing PB & SB in sum of Rs. 15,000. Time sought to furnish surety bonds. Personal bonds furnished. Same are accepted till next date of hearing with direction to furnish surety bonds. Copy of challan is not supplied to accused persons as well as to complainant as same is not available. Therefore, issue fresh notice to IO to appear and supply copy of challan to accused persons as well as complainant for the next date of hearing.

List on 24.03.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/16.01.2025**