

SC 873-2024
STATE Vs. ASHWINI TIWARI
FIR No. 481/2024
(PREM NAGAR)

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashwini Tiwari, Sudha Tiwari and Beenu Tiwari
in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Rubina Bano.
Complainant in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Jyoti
and Jayanti.

Accused Sudha Tiwar and Ashwini have furnished the
surety bonds same are accepted. ***Accused Beenu Tiwari has sought time
to furnish surety. Be furnished on next date of hearing.***

IO has forwarded the copy of chargesheet to be supplied to
accused persons as well as complainant. Copies supplied to parties.

List for scruitiny and charge on 01.05.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/24.03.2025