

SC 873-2024
STATE Vs. ASHWINI TIWARI
FIR No. 481/2024
(PREM NAGAR)

01.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused in person with ld. Counsel Ms. Rubina
Bano.
Complainant in person.

Bail bond on behalf of accused Beenu Tiwari furnished
today. Same is accepted.

Complainant submits that her counsel is not available
today, therefore, adjourned.

List for arguments on charge on 09.06.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.05.2025**