

8

SC 873/2024

STATE Vs. ASHWINI TIWARI

FIR No. 481/2024

PS (PREM NAGAR)

16.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Ms. Jayanti, Ld. counsel for the complainant(through VC)

Accused persons alongwith proxy counsel Ms. Khusboo.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on 22.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/16.09.2025