

5

SC 873/2024

STATE Vs. ASHWINI TIWARI

FIR No. 481/2024

PS (PREM NAGAR)

21.01.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP has to look after the work of two courts.

Present : Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused in person alongwith Ms. Arti, Adv.

Sh. Aryaman Sahaya, Ld. proxy counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant Mukesh Kumar.

It is submitted by counsel for the accused that the pen drive has not been provided to accused. Copy of the accused lying in the case file is given to counsel for the accused.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on 02.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.01.2026