

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present.

It is submitted by all the accused persons that they are unable to appoint private counsel on their own, hence, seeking appointment of Ld. LADC counsel.

Heard. Therefore, Sh. Basant Kumar, Ld. Deputy LADC is being appointed in the present matter on behalf of all the accused persons.

Put up for arguments on charge on 11.08.2026.

Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. LADC.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/27.04.2026